## **City of Newark**

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102



# Meeting Agenda - Final SPECIAL MEETING

Wednesday, October 11, 2017

10:00 AM

**Council Chamber** 

### **Municipal Council**

President Mildred C. Crump
Council Member Augusto Amador
Council Member Carlos M. Gonzalez
Council Member John Sharpe James
Council Member Gayle Chaneyfield Jenkins
Council Member Joseph A. McCallum, Jr.
Council Member Eddie Osborne
Council Member Luis A. Quintana
Council Member Anibal Ramos, Jr.

Kenneth Louis, City Clerk Kathleen Marchetti, Deputy City Clerk

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### STATEMENT ON OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

In accordance with New Jersey P.I. 1975, Chapter 231, Section 5, adequate notice of this meeting has been provided to the Star Ledger, the Jersey Journal and the public at large; establishing the date, time and location of this meeting, by posting on the designated bulletin board in City Hall and by filing with the Office of the City Clerk. In addition, the agenda for this Special Meeting was disseminated on October 6, 2017 at the time of preparation.

#### **ROLL CALL**

#### 6. ORDINANCES

#### 6PSF Public Hearing, Second Reading and Final Passage

6PSF-a(s) 17-1488

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE AN 6PSF-i **ADOPTED** AUGUST 7, 2013 TO ADOPT THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE **ACCESS NEWARK'S** RIVER **PUBLIC** AND REDEVELOPMENT **PLAN** BY REFLECTING AN **INCREASE** IN THE **MAXIMUM** PERMITTED HEIGHT TWO ZONE DISTRICTS **MIXED** IN USE (MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, OFFICE, **RETAIL) FROM** Α MAXIMUM OF TEN (10)STORIES TO Α MAXIMUM OF **STORIES MIXED TWENTY-FIVE** (25)AND OF USE 3 (HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, OFFICE, RETAIL) FROM A MAXIMUM OF THIRTY (30) STORIES TO A MAXIMUM OF FORTY (40) STORIES; RECLASSIFY SEVERAL PROPERTIES; BLOCK 1, LOTS AND 46 ARE RECLASSIFIED FROM THE OPEN SPACE DISTRICT TO THE MIXED USE 2 (MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, OFFICE, DISTRICT, RETAIL) **BLOCK** 179, LOTS 10. **13 AND 48 ARE** RECLASSIFIED **FROM** THE MIXED USE 2 (MEDIUM **DENSITY** RESIDENTIAL, OFFICE, RETAIL) DISTRICT TO THE MIXED USE 3 (HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, OFFICE, RETAIL) BLOCK 170, LOTS 1 AND 20, AND BLOCK 171, LOTS 40 AND 41 RECLASSIFIED **FROM** MIXED USE 2 (MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL, OFFICE, RETAIL) DISTRICT TO THE OPEN SPACE DISTRICT. AND THE PROPERTIES LOCATED TO THE SOUTH OF MARKET STREET BETWEEN RAYMOND BOULEVARD EAST AND **JEFFERSON STREET** ARE **RECLASSIFIED** FROM THE **MIXED** USE 1 (RESIDENTIAL, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL, RETAIL) DISTRICT TO MIXED USE 2 (MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, OFFICE. RETAIL) DISTRICT. (EAST WARD)

Deferred 6PSF-d 100417

\*\*\*\*PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD OCTOBER 11, 2017\*\*\*\*

6PSF-b(s) <u>17-1615</u>

**ORDINANCE** TO **AMEND** AND SUPPLEMENT **TITLE** II, ADMINISTRATION, CHAPTER 7, **DEPARTMENT** OF FINANCE, ARTICLE 4, DIVISION OF THE TREASURY, OF THE REVISED **GENERAL ORDINANCES** OF THE CITY OF **NEWARK**, **NEW** JERSEY, 2000, AS **AMENDED** AND SUPPLEMENTED BY AMENDING THE QUALIFICATIONS AND DUTIES OF THE **CITY** TREASURER.

Deferred 6F-a 092017 Deferred 6PSF-f 100417

\*\*\*\*PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD OCTOBER 11, 2017\*\*\*\*

#### AGENDA RESOLUTION CODES PER DEPARTMENT

	_							41		
1	Λ.	ฝ	m	nı		•	ra	•	10	'n
	 _	u			3	L	a	L	ı	,,,

- **2** Economic and Housing Development
- 3 Engineering
- 4 Finance
- 5 Health and Community Wellness
- 6 Law
- 7 Mayor's Office
- 8 Municipal Council and City Clerk
- 9 Public Safety
- 10 Public Works
- 11 Recreation, Cultural Affairs and Senior Services
- 12 Water and Sewer Utilities

#### 7. RESOLUTIONS

#### 7R8 Municipal Council and City Clerk

7R8-a(s) 17-1783 Dept/ Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Co-Sponsoring a Special Event

Purpose: American Cancer Society, Making Strides of Newark against

Breast Cancer 5-K Walk

Date(s): Sunday, October 15, 2017

Location(s): Prudential Championship Plaza

Funding Amount: \$0.00 Funding Source: N/A Additional Information:

Sponsor: Council President Mildred Crump

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

KENNETH LOUIS
CLERK OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY